

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, SUNDARGARH
AT/P.O./DIST.- SUNDARGARH, ODISHA -770001
E-Mail ID: dj.sundargarh-od@gov.in

Ref: RFP Identification No.- 01 (RFP) OF 2024-25, Dated 10.07.2024

CORRIGENDUM DT: 22.07.2024, IN PURSUANT TO RFP Identification No.- 01 (RFP) OF 2024-25, Dated 10.07.2024

In partial modification of the Request For Proposal (RFP), published vide RFP Identification No.01 (RFP) of 2024-25, dated 10.07.2024 in page No. 03 the intending Bidder should be read as "in favour of Registrar, Civil Courts, Sundargarh" instead of "in favour of Registrar, Civil Courts, Cuttack" and "Payable at Sundargarh" instead of "Payable at Cuttack". Accordingly, the Critical Date Sheet has been modified as follows:-

		Published date	Modified date
01.	Bid due Date & Time	23.07.2024	25.07.23024 at 05.00 P.M.
02.	Technical Bid Opening Date & Time	24.07.2024	26.07.2024 at 04.30 P.M.
03.	Technical Presentation	25.07.2024	27.07.2024 at 10.30 A.M
04.	Financial Bid opening Date & Time	26.07.2024	27.07.2024 at 04.30 P.M.

Accordingly, the modified information and the said modified Critical Date sheet has been uploaded in the District Court Website <https://sundargarh.dcourts.gov.in/> and also published in 01 (One) No. of Odia (Sambad) odia daily and 01 (One) No. English (Times of India) Daily News Paper.


DISTRICT JUDGE,
Sundargarh(l/c)